CHISM STRATEGIES

— ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS —

Maryland Presidential Survey
October 28 - 30, 2024

N =510
MoE = +/-4.34
Q1 How likely are you to vote in the November Q4 How closely are you following the election?

, . 5
election for President and other offices? 69.1% Very closely

53.0% Already voted 24.2% Somewhat closely

41.6% Definitely voting 5.5% Not too closely
4.5% Very likely to vote 1.2% Not at all

0.8% Somewhat likely to vote

0.1% Not very likely to vote

0.0% Will not vote

Q5 Do you know where you will be voting?
Q2 In the election for president, which candidate

are/did you vote for? 95.4% Yes
2.7% No

1.9% Unsure

55.8% Democrat Kamala Harris

33.3% Republican Donald Trump
0.2% Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
0.2% Libertarian Party candidate Chase Oliver
1.3% Green Party candidate Jill Stein

36% Someone else Q6 For statistical purposes only, what is your race?
5.6% Unsure 3.8% Asian
27.1% African American or Black
Q3 Inthe election for United States Senate, which 56.5% Caucasian or White
candidate are/did you vote for? 4.0% Hispanic or Latino
48.3% Democrat Angela Alsobrooks 1.0% Native American
39.7% Republican Larry Hogan 3.5% Multi-racial
2.1% Libertarian Mike Scott 3.0% Other
9.9% Unsure 1.1% Refused
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Q7 What is your age?

16.9%
15.8%
15.7%
24.2%
26.4%

1.0%

181034
35t0 44
4510 54
5510 64
65 or older
Refused

Q8 Please confirm your gender.

54.1%
43.9%
2.0%

Female
Male

Non-binary

Q9 Please tell us about your education. Please tell
us whether you have:

2.0%
14.1%
23.6%
11.0%
23.4%
25.7%

0.2%

No high school degree

High school degree or GED

Some college but did not graduate
Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree

Advanced degree

Refused
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Q10 In the 2020 presidential election, which
candidate did you vote for?

57.9%
29.7%
3.4%
3.7%
3.5%
1.9%

Democrat Joe Biden
Republican Donald Trump
A third-party candidate
Did not vote

Do not remember
Refused
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 53.0% 60.8% 58.9% 50.9% 38.5% 85.0% 41.5% 67.6% 7.2% 45.2% 53.8% 42.4% 50.5% 65.4% 70.7%
Definitely voting| 41.6% 31.0% 37.8% 43.5% 53.2% 15.0% 48.6% 23.9% 83.4% 47.0% 43.8% 48.4% 47.9% 27.6% 29.3%
Very likely to vote 4.5% - 3.3% 4.9% 8.3% - 7.5% 5.6% 9.3% 7.8% 2.5% 7.2% 1.6% 4.9% -
Somewhat likely to| -, o, 8.2% - 0.7% - - - 2.9% - - - 2.0% - 1.8% -
vote
Not very likely to vote| 0.1% - - - - - 2.4% - - - - - - 0.3% -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat KZ?::: 55.8%  487%  80.7%  482%  48.2% 6.0% 59.5%  23.6% 8.3% 397%  63.5%  583%  603%  56.1%  52.3%
Republican DT‘::;:;' 33.3%  327%  12.3%  439%  247%  77.0%  29.4%  332%  157%  43.0%  23.4%  292%  33.9%  357%  17.2%
Independent Robert F. o o o
Kennedy Jr. 0.2% - 0.7% - - - - - - - - 1.1% - - -
Libertarian Party o o
candidate Chase Oliver| 927 ) ) 0.4% ) ) ) ) ) ) 1.3% ) ) ) )
Green Party candidate] 4 50, 4.9% - 0.6%  13.0% - 51%  2.9% - 31%  26%  07%  04%  0.6% -
Jill Stein
Someone else| 3.6% - 2.9% 2.3% 7.3% - 1.8% 20.1% 48.6% 9.3% 3.3% 1.7% 0.8% 3.9% -
Unsure| 5.6% 13.7% 3.4% 4.7% 6.8% 17.0% 4.2% 20.2% 27.5% 4.9% 5.9% 9.0% 4.6% 3.7% 30.4%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q3 Senate Support
Dem°2’|22ﬁ‘:'ogoe|:2 48.3%  271%  751%  40.6%  43.6%  60%  431%  21.1% - 382%  57.6%  540%  433%  50.3%  52.3%
Rep“b'ica'l'_"j;:r’: 39.7%  53.9%  122%  50.9%  440%  76.9%  49.9%  38.6%  84%  453%  305%  359%  429%  415%  19.7%
Libertarian Mike Scott| 2.1% - 2.2% 2.1% - 9.1% 2.7% 2.9% 7.2% - 5.0% 2.2% 3.1% 0.7% 8.0%
Unsure| 9.9% 19.0% 10.5% 6.3% 12.4% 8.0% 4.2% 37.4% 84.3% 16.5% 6.9% 7.9% 10.7% 7.5% 20.0%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 5510 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 69.1% 45.2% 71.6% 71.9% 77.0% 92.0% 51.1% 42.0% 26.0% 67.9% 57.1% 74.7% 73.6% 69.4% 72.0%
Somewhat closely| 24.2% 49.9% 22.9% 22.2% 19.8% - 40.8% 35.0% 25.4% 21.8% 33.5% 20.5% 21.9% 24.4% 28.0%
Not too closely| 5.5% - 41% 5.9% 3.2% 8.0% 8.1% 20.1% - 7.2% 8.2% 4.7% 4.5% 4.4% -
Notatall| 1.2% 4.9% 1.5% - - - - 2.9% 48.6% 3.2% 1.2% - - 1.8% -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 240 8 57 141 13 1 10 5 5 47 37 46 61 a7 1
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 95.4% 100.0% 92.2% 97.6% 97.7% 100.0% 95.9% 92.4% 61.2% 100.0% 90.1% 95.6% 95.2% 98.3% -
No| 2.7% - 2.1% 2.0% - - 41% - 38.8% - 8.5% 1.1% 1.4% 0.9% 100.0%
Unsure| 1.9% - 5.7% 0.4% 2.3% - - 7.6% - - 1.5% 3.3% 3.4% 0.8% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian| 3.8% 100.0% - - - - - - - - 8.5% 4.2% 5.2% 2.0% -
African Ame"";l';g; 27.1% - 100.0% - - - - - - 14.9%  27.3%  271%  32.0%  29.9%  36.6%
Caucasian or White| 56.5% - - 100.0% - - - - - 48.3% 55.3% 56.4% 56.9% 63.4% 26.1%
Hispanic or Latino| 4.0% - - - 100.0% - - - - 17.4% 1.3% 4.2% - 0.7% -
Native American| 1.0% - - - - 100.0% - - - 3.2% 0.5% 1.8% - 0.3% -
Multi-racial| 3.5% - - - - - 100.0% - - 6.7% 3.1% 3.2% 4.7% 0.9% -
Other| 3.0% - - - - - - 100.0% - 6.1% 3.4% 2.5% 1.2% 2.8% -
Refused| 1.1% - - - - - - - 100.0% 3.2% 0.6% 0.7% - - 37.2%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q7 Age
18to 34| 16.9% - 9.3% 14.5% 73.7% 54.6% 32.6% 34.6% 48.6% 100.0% - - - - -
35to 44| 15.8% 35.5% 15.9% 15.5% 5.0% 8.0% 14.2% 17.8% 8.3% - 100.0% - - - -
45t0 54 15.7% 17.4% 15.7% 15.7% 16.6% 28.3% 14.3% 13.0% 9.3% - - 100.0% - - -
55t0 64| 24.2% 33.0% 28.6% 24.4% - - 32.4% 9.9% - - - - 100.0% - -
65 or older 26.4% 14.0% 29.1% 29.6% 4.6% 9.1% 6.5% 24.7% - - - - - 100.0% -
Refused| 1.0% - 1.4% 0.5% - - - - 33.8% - - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q8 Gender
Female| 54.1% 45.4% 62.6% 51.5% 70.9% 9.0% 62.1% 30.0% 27.5% 39.6% 44.5% 57.4% 63.3% 58.0% 72.3%
Male| 43.9% 54.6% 36.4% 46.8% 29.1% 91.0% 35.6% 67.5% 16.7% 52.3% 54.9% 41.2% 36.7% 41.0% 19.7%
Non-binary| 2.0% - 1.1% 1.7% - - 2.4% 2.5% 55.8% 8.1% 0.6% 1.3% - 1.0% 8.0%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian orBlack | or White | orLatino | American racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q9c Education

No college| 50.7% 19.0% 49.8% 51.0% 69.8% 67.9% 51.2% 61.3% 48.6% 56.1% 44.3% 40.9% 53.4% 54.9% 36.6%
College| 49.1% 81.0% 50.2% 49.0% 30.2% 32.1% 48.8% 38.7% 33.3% 43.9% 55.7% 59.1% 46.6% 45.1% 43.4%

Refused| 0.2% - - - - - - - 18.2% - - - - - 20.0%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 2.0% ; 1.0% 0.9% 3.2% - . 17.3%  48.6% 6.2% - - 1.0% 2.5% -
High school deg’eg;[; 14.1% - 16.1%  13.4%  40.7%  54.6% - - - 14.5% 8.0% 13.8%  13.9%  18.4% -
Some °°r""‘:tg;r::f]:,:: 23.6%  19.0%  241%  240%  259%  133%  202%  29.2% - 240%  253%  185%  285%  20.4%  36.6%
Associate's degree| 11.0% ; 8.6% 12.7% . - 311%  14.8% - 11.4%  11.0% 8.6% 100%  13.6% -
Bachelor's degree| 23.4%  456%  22.6%  23.5%  22.8%  23.0%  207%  11.0% 8.4% 273%  26.4%  241%  209%  20.9%  25.0%
Advanced degree| 257%  353%  27.5%  25.5% 7.4% 9.1% 281%  27.7%  248%  165%  29.3%  350%  257%  241%  18.4%
Refused| 0.2% - - - - - - - 18.2% - - - - - 20.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Q10 2020 Vote

Democrat Joe Biden| 57.9% 48.7% 85.5% 48.2% 64.7% 6.0% 60.9% 23.6% 8.4% 46.2% 63.4% 59.9% 60.8% 57.9% 61.6%

Republican Donald| g 2o ) 5o, 6.8% 415%  13.0%  77.0%  321%  33.2% 7.2% 346%  249%  268%  283%  33.2% 8.0%

Trump
A third-party candidate| 3.4% 4.9% 2.6% 3.4% 8.0% - 4.2% 2.9% 8.3% 5.0% 6.7% 2.2% 2.5% 2.2% -
Did not vote| 3.7% - 4.1% 2.5% 14.4% 8.0% - 17.3% - 8.0% 4.9% 1.4% 3.3% 2.0% -
Do not remember| 3.5% 21.9% 1.1% 2.7% - - 2.7% 23.0% - 3.1% - 8.5% 5.1% 1.4% -
Refused| 1.9% - - 1.7% - 9.0% - - 76.1% 3.2% - 1.2% - 3.3% 30.4%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 510 19 138 288 20 5 18 15 6 86 81 80 123 135 5
Vote History
0of3| 9.1% - 8.2% 8.6% 30.6% 9.0% 6.0% 17.3% - 17.4% 9.2% 8.2% 9.3% 4.4% -
1of3| 12.4% 32.2% 11.9% 10.0% 27.9% 17.1% - 30.7% 8.4% 23.0% 21.2% 11.2% 6.7% 6.4% 9.3%

20f3| 20.9% 39.9% 19.5% 17.1% 34.9% 54.6% 37.7% 14.1% 64.0% 38.5% 18.4% 17.0% 17.7% 15.4% 44.6%
3of3| 57.6% 27.9% 60.4% 64.3% 6.6% 19.2% 56.3% 37.9% 27.5% 21.2% 51.2% 63.7% 66.3% 73.7% 46.1%

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian orBlack | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 498 19 135 280 20 5 18 15 5 78 79 80 121 135 5

Party Registration
Democrat| 60.3% 59.1% 86.9% 48.8% 46.0% 17.0% 69.7% 66.8% 39.2% 50.4% 65.8% 60.9% 61.1% 60.9% 81.6%

Republican| 26.0% 13.8% 5.6% 37.2% 8.6% 83.0% 14.6% 21.1% 60.8% 24.7% 19.0% 20.2% 31.3% 30.2% 8.0%
Non-partisan| 13.7% 27.1% 7.4% 13.9% 45.3% - 15.7% 12.1% - 24.8% 15.2% 18.9% 7.7% 8.9% 10.4%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Break Q8 Gender Q9c Education
reak %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 53.0% 51.5% 55.6% 36.1% 49.9% 56.4% -
Definitely voting| 41.6% 42.6% 39.6% 59.7% 43.5% 39.4% 100.0%
Very likely to vote| 4.5% 5.2% 3.9% - 5.2% 3.9% -
Somewhat "ke",’;:: 0.8% 07%  0.9% - 1.4%  0.2% -
Not very likely to vote| 0.1% - - 4.2% - 0.2% -
Will not vote - - - - - - -
Break Q8 Gender Q9c Education
reak %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q2 Presidential Support
DemocratKamala) gsgo, 67.1% 427% 38.6% 451% 67.1% -
Republican DT‘::::‘; 33.3% 254% 43.9% 16.3% 433% 232% -
Independent Robert F. o o o
Kennedy Jr. 0.2% - 0.4% - 0.4% - -
Libertarian Party o o o
candidate Chase Oliver| 0-27% i 0.5% ) i 0.4% i
GreenPartycandicate) 13 1.2%  14%  42%  15%  12% -
Someone else| 3.6% 1.6% 4.4% 41.0% 3.6% 3.5% -
Unsure| 5.6% 4.8% 6.8% - 6.2% 4.6% 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Angela| o 30, 56g9 38.5% 34.8% 356% 61.6% -
Alsobrooks| “° " en =0 en o o
Republican Larry o o o o o o
Hogan 39.7% 353% 46.2% 129% 47.8% 31.4% -
Libertarian Mike Scott| 2.1% 0.2% 4.5% 4.0% 2.7% 1.6% -
Unsure| 9.9% 7.7% 10.8% 48.3% 13.8% 5.5% 100.0%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 69.1% 69.5% 68.9% 61.6% 64.3% 74.2% -
Somewhat closely| 24.2% 26.2% 223% 11.7% 26.5% 21.5% 100.0%
Not too closely| 5.5% 4.3% 7.3% - 7.6% 3.5% -
Notatall| 1.2% - 1.5% 26.7% 1.6% 0.8% -
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 240 134 99 7 130 109 1
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 95.4% 95.0% 96.6% 87.7% 96.6% 94.9% -
No| 2.7% 2.4% 2.9% 6.5% 1.8% 2.8% 100.0%
Unsure| 1.9% 2.7% 0.6% 5.8% 1.6% 2.2% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian| 3.8% 3.2% 4.7% - 1.4% 6.3% -
African American or| o, 1o 5139 2049  143% 266% 27.7% -
Black
Caucasian or White| 56.5% 53.8% 60.2% 47.1% 56.9% 56.3% -
Hispanic or Latino| 4.0% 5.2% 2.7% - 5.5% 2.5% -
Native American| 1.0% 0.2% 2.1% - 1.3% 0.7% -
Multi-racial| 3.5%  4.0% 2.8% 4.2% 3.5% 3.5% -
Other| 3.0% 1.7% 4.6% 3.7% 3.6% 2.4% -
Refused| 1.1% 0.6% 04% 30.7% 1.1% 0.7% 100.0%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q7 Age
18t034| 16.9% 12.4% 20.1% 68.2% 187% 15.1% -
35t044| 158% 13.0% 19.8% 4.4% 13.8% 17.9% -
45t054( 15.7% 16.7% 148% 10.6% 12.7% 18.9% -
55t0 64| 24.2% 28.3% 20.3% - 25.5% 23.0% -
65orolder| 26.4% 28.3% 24.6% 12.9% 28.6% 24.2% -
Refused| 1.0% 1.3% 0.4% 4.0% 0.7% 0.9% 100.0%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q8 Gender
Female| 54.1% 100.0% - - 51.3% 56.8% 100.0%
Male| 43.9% - 100.0% - 47.4%  40.5% -
Non-binary| 2.0% - - 100.0% 1.3% 2.7% -

Maryland Survey | Page:10

CHISM STRATEGIES

== ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS =—



Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Break % Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q9c Education
No college| 50.7% 48.1% 54.7% 34.0% 100.0% - -
College| 49.1% 51.6% 453% 66.0% - 100.0% -
Refused| 0.2% 0.4% - - - - 100.0%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 2.0% - 3.3% 26.7% 3.9% - -
Highschooldegree o'\ 1419 120% 174% - 278% - :
Some °°r"ftg;rgg:::: 23.6% 23.9% 243% - 465% - -
Associate's degree| 11.0% 12.2%  9.8% 7.3% 21.7% - -
Bachelor's degree| 23.4% 22.7% 23.7% 35.8% - 47.7% -
Advanced degree| 25.7% 28.9% 21.6% 30.2% - 52.3% -
Refused| 0.2%  0.4% - - - - 100.0%
Break % Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 57.9% 67.1% 47.0% 45.8% 46.5% 69.8% -
Republican DT‘::;:;' 207% 239% 37.7% 9.0% 397% 19.5% -
A third-party candidate| 3.4% 2.4% 40% 185% 2.2% 4.7% -
Did not vote| 3.7% 2.7% 5.1% - 5.0% 2.3% -
Do not remember| 3.5% 2.5% 4.8% - 4.6% 2.3% -
Refused| 1.9% 1.4% 1.4% 26.7% 2.1% 1.3% 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 510 276 224 10 259 250 1
Vote History
0of3| 91% 101% 7.3% 209% 109% 7.3% -
10f3| 124% 11.1% 14.5% - 13.0% 11.9% -
20f3| 20.9% 21.3% 19.5% 39.8% 21.6% 20.2% -
30f3| 57.6% 57.5% 58.6% 39.3% 545% 60.7% 100.0%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 498 273 216 9 249 247 1
Party Registration
Democrat| 60.3% 655% 54.0% 50.8% 51.1% 69.4% 100.0%
Republican| 26.0% 20.1% 32.9% 40.7% 33.4% 18.6% -
Non-partisan| 13.7% 14.4% 13.1% 8.5% 155% 12.0% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan | Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 1 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted 53.0% 58.6% 47.6% 100.0% - 39.9% 53.3% 32.9% 63.8% 44.8% 48.9% 33.8% 57.0% 46.0% 36.5% 40.0% - - -
Definitely voting 41.6% 37.1% 46.7% - 100.0% 53.8% 42.7% 52.2% 33.9% 48.1% 47.3% 52.4% 39.3% 43.7% 57.9% 60.0% 88.5% 85.3% 93.5%
Very likely to vote 4.5% 3.7% 5.4% N N N 4.0% 9.3% 2.3% 6.7% 3.8% 6.8% 3.1% 8.7% 5.6% - 9.7% 8.1% 6.5%
Somewhat "keyo':: 0.8% 0.7% 0.3% - - - - 5.6% - 0.2% - 7.1% 0.6% 1.6% - - 1.7% - -
Not very likely to vote 0.1% - - - - 6.3% - - - 0.2% - - 0.1% - - - - 6.6% -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did. did S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan| Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 11 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat Ka’:::z 55.8% 100.0% - - - - - - 96.0% 12.6% 33.4% 37.6% 58.0% 54.7% 42.9% 10.2% 49.2% 12.1% 100.0%
Republican Donald
Trump 33.3% - 100.0% - - - - - 1.7% 75.4% 52.1% 15.1% 35.3% 27.9% 37.1% 15.5% 37.4% 57.5% -
'"depe"de;:::::;t N - - 100.0% - - - - 0.4% - - - - 0.7% - - - - -
condidapertarian Pary| g.25 - - - 100.0% - - - - 0.5% - - 0.1% 0.4% - - 0.5% - -
Green Party °j:;f';::: 1.3% - - - - 100.0% - - 0.6% 1.8% 14.6% - 1.5% 0.8% - 7.2% 1.6% 6.6% -
Someone else 3.6% N N N N N 100.0% N 0.9% 3.1% - 19.5% 1.9% 5.3% 3.2% 67.0% 3.7% - -
Unsure 5.6% - - - - - - 100.0% 0.4% 6.7% - 27.8% 3.2% 10.1% 16.8% - 7.7% 23.9% -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at publi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. [Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan | Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 11 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q3 Senate Support
De’"°2'|:toﬁ:'og:':: 48.3% 83.1% 2.5% 100.0% - 23.0% 11.8% 31% 100.0% - - - 51.8% 42.0% 40.6% 10.2% 37.6% - 71.2%
Rep"b"ca';‘tz:x 39.7% 8.9% 89.7% - 100.0% 53.1% 34.2% 47.5% - 100.0% - - 38.7% 46.4% 27.6% 15.5% 46.8% 50.4% 28.8%
Libertarian Mike Scott 2.1% 1.3% 3.3% - - 23.8% - - - - 100.0% - 2.4% 1.6% - 7.2% 2.4% - -
Unsure 9.9% 6.7% 4.5% N N N 54.0% 49.4% N N N 100.0% 7.1% 10.0% 31.8% 67.0% 13.2% 49.6% N
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at publi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. lid lid S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. [Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan | Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 1" 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely|  69.1% 71.8% 73.0% - 50.0% 79.2% 36.5% 39.4% 74.0% 67.4% 77.7% 49.7% 100.0% - - B 64.2% 54.3% 22.3%
Somewhat closely 24.2% 23.7% 20.3% 100.0% 50.0% 14.2% 36.1% 43.9% 21.1% 28.3% 18.3% 24.4% - 100.0% - - 27.1% 27.9% 64.5%
Not too closely 5.5% 4.3% 6.1% - - - 4.9% 16.7% 4.7% 3.8% - 17.7% - - 100.0% B 7.1% 17.8% 13.2%
Not at all 1.2% 0.2% 0.6% - - 6.6% 22.5% - 0.3% 0.5% 4.0% 8.1% - - - 100.0% 1.6% - -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did. did S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan| Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 240 118 89 - 1 4 9 19 89 112 6 33 151 67 18 4 229 6 4
Q5 Voting Location
Yes 95.4% 95.5% 95.8% - 100.0% 89.5% 100.0% 91.9% 96.4% 95.9% 100.0% 90.4% 97.0% 93.0% 90.3% 100.0% 100.0% - -
No 2.7% 0.7% 4.2% - - 10.5% - 8.1% - 2.9% - 9.6% 2.3% 2.7% 6.4% B - 100.0% -
Unsure 1.9% 3.8% - - - - - - 3.6% 1.2% - - 0.7% 4.3% 3.3% - - - 100.0%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did. did S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan| Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 11 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian 3.8% 3.3% 3.7% - - 14.2% - 9.3% 2.1% 5.2% - 7.3% 2.5% 7.8% - 15.5% 3.3% - -
Aftican Ame"";g:; 27.1% 39.2% 10.0% 100.0% - - 22.0% 16.5% 42.2% 8.3% 27.3% 28.7% 28.1% 25.6% 19.9% 32.8% 22.9% 18.8% 71.9%
Caucasian or White 56.5% 48.8% 74.4% - 100.0% 26.0% 36.2% 47.4% 47.5% 72.5% 56.2% 36.0% 58.8% 51.9% 60.3% - 60.3% 43.5% 13.2%
Hispanic or Latino 4.0% 3.5% 3.0% - - 39.5% 8.2% 4.9% 3.6% 4.4% - 5.0% 4.5% 3.3% 2.3% B 5.4% - 6.5%
Native American 1.0% 0.1% 2.3% - - - - 3.1% 0.1% 1.9% 4.2% 0.8% 1.3% - 1.4% B 0.3% - -
Multi-racial 3.5% 3.7% 3.1% - - 13.6% 1.8% 2.6% 3.1% 4.4% 4.5% 1.5% 2.6% 5.9% 5.1% - 4.4% 6.6% -
Other 3.0% 1.3% 3.0% - - 6.6% 16.9% 10.8% 1.3% 2.9% 4.0% 11.3% 1.8% 4.3% 10.9% 7.2% 2.0% - 8.5%
Refused 1.1% 0.2% 0.5% - - - 14.9% 5.4% - 0.2% 3.7% 9.4% 0.4% 1.2% - 44.4% 1.4% 31.2% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did. did S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan | Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 11 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q7 Age
18to 34 16.9% 12.0% 21.8% - - 39.5% 44.0% 15.0% 13.4% 19.3% - 28.2% 16.6% 15.2% 22.0% 44.4% 20.6% - -
35t0 44 15.8% 18.0% 11.1% N 100.0% 31.5% 14.5% 16.6% 18.9% 12.1% 37.0% 10.9% 13.1% 21.8% 23.5% 15.5% 14.7% 48.7% 12.3%
4510 54 15.7% 16.4% 13.7% 100.0% N 8.8% 7.3% 25.3% 17.6% 14.2% 16.2% 12.5% 17.0% 13.3% 13.4% - 19.3% 8.1% 33.5%
55 to 64 24.2% 26.1% 24.6% - - 7.2% 5.6% 19.9% 21.7% 26.2% 34.9% 26.3% 25.8% 21.9% 19.9% - 25.4% 13.6% 45.7%
65 or older 26.4% 26.5% 28.3% N N 12.9% 28.5% 17.7% 27.5% 27.7% 8.3% 20.1% 26.5% 26.6% 21.1% 40.0% 20.0% 6.6% 8.5%
Refused 1.0% 0.9% 0.5% - - - - 5.5% 1.1% 0.5% 3.7% 2.0% 1.0% 1.2% - - - 23.1% -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did. did S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan | Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 11 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q8 Gender
Female 54.1% 65.0% 41.2% - - 48.4% 23.5% 46.4% 63.6% 48.2% 4.5% 42.2% 54.4% 58.6% 42.1% - 55.6% 49.6% 79.3%
Male 43.9% 33.6% 57.8% 100.0% 100.0% 45.3% 53.5% 53.6% 35.0% 51.2% 91.8% 48.0% 43.8% 40.5% 57.9% 55.6% 41.9% 43.9% 12.3%
Non-binary 2.0% 1.4% 1.0% - - 6.3% 23.0% - 1.4% 0.6% 3.7% 9.8% 1.8% 1.0% - 44.4% 2.5% 6.6% 8.5%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did. did S Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan| Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 11 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q9c Education
No college 50.7% 40.9% 65.8% 100.0% - 56.8% 51.5% 56.2% 37.4% 61.2% 64.3% 70.6% 47.2% 55.5% 69.3% 67.0% 54.7% 36.6% 45.7%
College| 49.1% 59.1% 34.2% N 100.0% 43.2% 48.5% 40.2% 62.6% 38.8% 35.7% 27.3% 52.8% 43.7% 30.7% 33.0% 45.3% 47.7% 54.3%
Refused 0.2% - - - - - - 3.6% - - - 2.0% - 0.8% - - - 15.8% -
Q9 Education
No high school degree 2.0% 0.7% 1.5% - - - 14.9% 9.3% - 1.3% - 14.7% 1.1% - 11.7% 44.4% 2.6% - -
High school deg'eéE"[; 14.1% 12.3% 18.5% - - 17.2% 14.8% 6.3% 11.0% 17.3% 23.0% 14.5% 13.8% 15.3% 11.0% 22.6% 15.4% 17.8% 45.7%
Some college but did
23.6% 17.8% 30.2% - - 39.5% 21.7% 40.6% 16.5% 28.7% 33.4% 36.0% 22.7% 22.7% 43.4% - 23.1% 18.8% -
not graduate
Associate's degree 11.0% 10.1% 15.6% 100.0% N N N N 9.9% 13.9% 7.9% 5.5% 9.6% 17.5% 3.2% - 13.6% - -
Bachelor's degree 23.4% 27.0% 19.1% - 50.0% 20.6% 22.6% 14.5% 28.4% 20.1% 10.1% 15.3% 25.1% 21.7% 14.7% - 22.6% 13.9% 27.2%
Advanced degree 25.7% 32.1% 15.1% N 50.0% 22.6% 25.9% 25.8% 34.2% 18.7% 25.6% 12.1% 27.6% 22.0% 16.0% 33.0% 22.7% 33.8% 27.1%
Refused 0.2% - - - - - - 3.6% - - - 2.0% - 0.8% - - - 15.8% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan | Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 1" 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Q102020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden 57.9% 94.9% 9.9% 100.0% - 8.8% 16.1% 13.1% 96.1% 17.7% 28.9% 38.4% 61.1% 55.5% 39.7% - 52.1% 7.3% 93.5%
Republican ?r'::::;: 29.7% 0.6% 86.3% - - 7.2% 3.4% 6.8% 0.6% 68.1% 47.3% 13.6% 30.3% 27.4% 35.0% 15.5% 33.8% 50.2% -
A third-party candidate 3.4% 1.7% 1.3% - 100.0% 44.4% 21.7% 8.8% 1.0% 4.4% 19.3% 7.7% 2.5% 6.6% - 7.2% 57% 18.7% -
Did not vote|  3.7% 2.3% 1.0% - - 39.5% 22.1% 13.3% 1.6% 4.0% - 13.2% 3.3% 2.4% 9.7% 22.6% 3.4% - 6.5%
Do not remember 3.5% 0.6% 1.5% - - - 9.6% 41.2% 0.3% 4.2% 4.5% 16.0% 1.7% 6.2% 12.5% 10.2% 3.3% - -
Refused 1.9% - - - - - 27.1% 16.7% 0.4% 1.6% - 11.1% 1.1% 1.9% 3.2% 44.4% 1.8% 23.9% -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at | Republi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. did. did Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure | Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan| Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 510 285 170 1 1 7 18 28 246 202 11 50 352 123 28 6 229 6 4
Vote History
0of3 9.1% 6.0% 11.3% 100.0% - - 32.5% 12.4% 6.1% 10.9% - 18.5% 8.7% 9.3% 15.5% - 7.5% - -
1o0f3| 12.4% 10.9% 13.7% - - 46.1% - 20.5% 9.9% 14.7% 8.3% 16.1% 9.6% 17.5% 25.8% 7.2% 14.8% 43.9% 58.0%
20of3 20.9% 21.7% 19.8% - - 27.8% 23.1% 17.3% 21.6% 20.0% 30.5% 18.6% 19.5% 26.8% 7.0% 44.4% 24.7% 20.1% 33.5%
3of3| 57.6% 61.4% 55.3% - 100.0% 26.0% 44.4% 49.8% 62.4% 54.3% 61.3% 46.8% 62.2% 46.4% 51.7% 48.4% 53.0% 36.0% 8.5%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D at publi Independ Party Green Party Democrat
Kamala Donald Robert F. lid lid Angela Republican | Libertarian Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. [Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Alsobrooks |Larry Hogan | Mike Scott Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 498 281 163 1 1 7 17 28 246 199 1" 42 346 121 25 6 219 6 4
Party Registration
Democrat|  60.3% 85.6% 19.8% 100.0% - 46.9% 69.3% 41.4% 88.3% 27.3% 47.9% 56.0% 60.7% 59.9% 61.0% 40.0% 51.4% 35.5% 100.0%
Republican 26.0% 4.9% 63.4% - 100.0% 13.6% 21.6% 23.6% 2.9% 53.5% 47.3% 25.2% 26.3% 24.0% 26.3% 44.4% 32.0% 43.2% -
Non-partisan|  13.7% 9.5% 16.8% - - 39.5% 9.1% 35.1% 8.8% 19.2% 4.8% 18.8% 12.9% 16.1% 12.7% 15.5% 16.6% 21.4% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 53.0% 100.0% - - - - - 62.9% 37.8% 44.3% 57.8% 58.1% 46.8% 18.7% 56.8% 57.2% 41.9%
Definitely voting| 41.6% - 100.0% - - - - 34.3% 46.0% 49.4% 39.0% 38.0% 46.8% 76.4% 34.6% 24.0% 52.7%
Very likely to vote 4.5% - - 100.0% - - - 2.8% 15.5% 4.4% 2.5% 3.2% 6.1% 2.4% 8.6% 9.8% 5.4%
Somewhat "ke:,‘g:: 0.8% - - - 100.0% - - - 0.7% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.3% - - 8.9% -
Not very likely to vote| 0.1% - - - - 100.0% - - - 0.4% - - - 2.4% - - -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat K:;:rar'; 55.8%  617%  497%  452%  49.5% - - 36.5%  491%  58.0%  595%  91.5% 1.0% 27.5%  34.6% 9.6% -
Republican [}‘::;'g 33.3%  299%  37.5%  402%  11.0% - - 412%  367%  317%  32.0% 5.7% 97.0%  12.7% 9.5% 14.2% -
'"depe“dezfe::::: R 0.3% - - - - - 2.0% - - - 0.3% - - - - -
Libertarian Party o o o o
candidate Chase Oliver| %27 ) 0.5% ) ) ) ) . ) ) 0.4% ) ) 6.0% ) ) )
Green Party °j:’“d'8“:2:: 1.3% 1.0% 1.7% - - 100.0% - - 4.9% 1.7% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3% 17.0%  14.2% - -
Someone else 3.6% 3.6% 3.7% 3.1% - - - 12.7% - 4.0% 2.8% 1.0% 0.4% 22.6% 21.6% 9.9% 51.0%
Unsure 5.6% 3.5% 7.0% 11.5% 39.5% - - 7.6% 9.2% 4.6% 4.8% 1.3% 1.3% 14.4% 20.2% 66.3% 49.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Angela 0, 0 0 0, 0, 0 0 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0
Alsobrooks| 48-3% 58.2% 39.3% 24.7% - - - 32.3% 38.6% 50.0% 52.3% 80.2% 1.0% 14.7% 21.3% 3.5% 9.2%
Rep“b"m';l':;:z 39.7%  335%  458%  587%  11.0%  100.0% - 475%  471%  380%  374%  121%  91.0%  509%  430%  481%  33.1%
Libertarian Mike Scott 2.1% 2.0% 2.4% 1.8% - - - - 1.4% 3.1% 2.3% 1.1% 3.4% 12.1% - 2.8% -
Unsure| 9.9% 6.3% 12.5% 14.9% 89.0% - - 20.2% 12.8% 8.8% 8.0% 6.6% 4.5% 22.3% 35.7% 45.5% 57.7%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20f3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 69.1% 74.3% 65.2% 46.6% 49.5% 100.0% - 65.9% 53.7% 64.5% 74.5% 73.0% 70.5% 50.9% 62.1% 33.3% 38.5%
Somewhat closely| 24.2% 21.0% 25.4% 46.6% 50.5% - - 24.7% 34.1% 31.1% 19.5% 23.2% 22.3% 46.5% 15.9% 43.3% 24.1%
Not too closely| 5.5% 3.8% 7.7% 6.8% - - - 9.4% 11.5% 1.9% 5.0% 3.8% 6.5% - 14.6% 19.9% 9.2%
Notatall| 1.2% 0.9% 1.7% - - - - - 0.7% 2.6% 1.0% - 0.6% 2.5% 7.4% 3.5% 28.1%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20f3 30f3 JoeBiden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 240 - 212 23 4 0 - 17 39 59 124 124 81 14 8 8 6
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 95.4% - 95.4% 96.5% 100.0% - - 100.0% 86.2% 95.3% 97.8% 96.2% 96.0% 91.5% 96.4% 100.0% 72.5%
No| 2.7% - 2.6% 2.3% - 100.0% - - 7.2% 2.2% 1.9% 0.4% 4.0% 8.5% - - 27.5%
Unsure| 1.9% - 2.0% 1.3% - - - - 6.6% 2.5% 0.3% 3.4% - - 3.6% - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian 3.8% 4.4% 2.8% - 39.5% - - - 9.9% 7.3% 1.8% 3.2% 3.1% 5.4% - 24.0% -
African Ame”";l';g; 271%  301%  246%  19.9% - - - 243%  260%  253%  284%  40.1% 6.2% 203%  30.0% 8.7% -
Caucasian or White| 56.5% 54.3% 59.1% 61.0% 49.5% - - 53.2% 45.6% 46.4% 63.0% 47.1% 78.9% 55.6% 38.0% 44.6% 51.2%
Hispanic or Latino 4.0% 2.9% 5.1% 7.3% - - - 13.4% 9.0% 6.7% 0.5% 4.5% 1.7% 9.3% 15.7% - -
Native American 1.0% 1.6% 0.4% - - - - 1.0% 1.4% 2.6% 0.3% 0.1% 2.6% - 2.2% - 4.8%
Multi-racial|  3.5% 2.7% 4.1% 5.8% - 100.0% - 2.3% - 6.3% 3.4% 3.7% 3.8% 4.3% - 2.8% -
Other| 3.0% 3.8% 1.7% 3.7% 11.0% - - 5.7% 7.4% 2.0% 2.0% 1.2% 3.4% 2.5% 14.2% 19.9% -
Refused| 1.1% 0.2% 2.2% 2.3% - - - - 0.7% 3.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 2.6% - - 44.1%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20f3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q7 Age
18t0 34| 16.9% 14.4% 19.1% 29.1% - - - 32.3% 31.3% 31.2% 6.2% 13.5% 19.7% 24.4% 36.9% 15.0% 28.1%
35to44| 15.8% 16.0% 16.6% 8.6% - - - 16.0% 27.0% 13.9% 14.0% 17.3% 13.3% 31.1% 21.3% - -
45t0 54| 15.7% 12.6% 18.3% 25.0% 39.5% - - 14.1% 14.2% 12.8% 17.3% 16.3% 14.2% 9.9% 5.9% 38.3% 10.2%
55t0 64| 24.2% 23.1% 27.8% 8.8% - - - 24.7% 13.1% 20.5% 27.9% 25.4% 23.0% 17.8% 21.5% 35.8% -
65 or older| 26.4% 32.6% 17.5% 28.5% 60.5% 100.0% - 12.8% 13.7% 19.5% 33.8% 26.4% 29.5% 16.9% 14.4% 11.0% 45.7%
Refused 1.0% 1.3% 0.7% - - - - - 0.7% 2.1% 0.8% 1.1% 0.3% - - - 16.0%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q8 Gender
Female| 54.1% 52.6% 55.4% 62.2% 49.5% - - 60.0% 48.6% 55.1% 54.0% 62.8% 43.6% 37.7% 39.5% 39.3% 39.2%
Male| 43.9% 46.1% 41.8% 37.8% 50.5% - - 35.4% 51.4% 41.0% 44.7% 35.7% 55.8% 51.5% 60.5% 60.7% 32.7%
Non-binary 2.0% 1.4% 2.9% - - 100.0% - 4.6% - 3.8% 1.4% 1.6% 0.6% 10.8% - - 28.1%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q9c Education
No college| 50.7% 47.7% 53.0% 58.1% 89.0% - - 60.8% 53.0% 52.5% 48.0% 40.8% 67.8% 32.0% 69.1% 67.0% 55.3%
College| 49.1% 52.3% 46.5% 41.9% 11.0% 100.0% - 39.2% 47.0% 47.5% 51.7% 59.2% 32.2% 68.0% 30.9% 33.0% 34.2%
Refused| 0.2% - 0.5% - - - - - - - 0.3% - - - - - 10.5%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 2.0% 1.5% 2.8% - - - - - 52% 3.9% 0.9% 0.7% 1.7% - - 15.0% 28.1%
High school degregE"[; 14.1% 12.4% 15.6% 14.4% 49.5% - - 13.8% 14.6% 19.3% 12.2% 12.3% 19.3% 9.0% 14.7% 12.6% -
Some college but did
not graduate 23.6% 24.5% 23.1% 14.7% 39.5% - - 33.9% 20.8% 18.3% 24.5% 17.0% 31.4% 23.0% 47.4% 39.5% 27.2%
Associate's degree| 11.0% 9.3% 11.6% 29.0% - - - 13.1% 12.4% 11.0% 10.4% 10.8% 15.3% - 7.0% - -
Bachelor's degree| 23.4% 24.2% 23.2% 18.5% - 100.0% - 17.3% 28.1% 25.0% 22.8% 27.3% 16.4% 40.9% 11.5% 24.2% 4.8%
Advanced degree| 25.7% 28.0% 23.3% 23.3% 11.0% - - 21.9% 18.9% 22.5% 28.9% 32.0% 15.8% 27.0% 19.3% 8.8% 29.4%
Refused 0.2% - 0.5% - - - - - - - 0.3% - - - - - 10.5%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 57.9% 63.4% 52.9% 41.2% 49.5% - - 43.2% 51.2% 56.6% 62.1% 100.0% - - - - -
Republican DT‘:::;' 29.7%  262%  334%  402%  11.0% - - 32.8%  353%  282%  28.5% - 100.0% - - - -
A third-party candidate 3.4% 1.2% 6.3% 1.8% - 100.0% - - 0.7% 4.8% 4.1% - - 100.0% - - -
Did not vote 3.7% 3.9% 3.0% 7.0% - - - 18.3% 5.4% 4.6% 0.6% - - - 100.0% - -
Do not remember 3.5% 3.7% 2.0% 7.5% 39.5% - - 4.7% 7.4% 3.3% 2.5% - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 1.9% 1.5% 2.4% 2.3% - - - 1.0% - 2.6% 2.2% - - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 510 270 212 23 4 0 - 46 63 106 294 295 151 18 19 18 10
Vote History
0of 3 9.1% 10.8% 7.5% 5.7% - - - 100.0% - - - 6.8% 10.0% - 45.6% 12.3% 4.8%
1of3| 12.4% 8.8% 13.7% 42.5% 11.0% - - - 100.0% - - 11.0% 14.7% 2.5% 18.4% 26.5% -
20f3| 20.9% 17.5% 24.8% 20.2% 39.5% 100.0% - - - 100.0% - 20.4% 19.8% 29.0% 26.4% 19.6% 28.1%
30f3| 57.6% 62.9% 54.0% 31.6% 49.5% - - - - - 100.0% 61.8% 55.4% 68.5% 9.6% 41.5% 67.1%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30of3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 498 268 202 23 4 0 - 44 63 102 288 292 144 15 19 18 10
Party Registration
Democrat| 60.3% 67.4% 54.4% 40.5% - - - 60.7% 56.1% 58.2% 61.9% 85.5% 14.2% 51.8% 46.7% 43.5% 57.1%
Republican| 26.0% 21.2% 31.2% 31.6% 49.5% 100.0% - 9.9% 17.8% 29.2% 29.1% 6.2% 67.3% 13.4% 18.2% 29.4% 37.4%
Non-partisan| 13.7% 11.4% 14.4% 27.9% 50.5% - - 29.4% 26.1% 12.6% 9.0% 8.4% 18.5% 34.8% 35.2% 27.0% 5.5%
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